STAINLESS STEEL
CLEANER and POLIS
Limpiador y Abrillantador para Acero Inoxidable

DIRECTIONS: READ AND UNDERSTAND LABEL AND MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET (SDS) BEFORE USE. Apply this product to surface and wipe with a soft cloth,
spreading and rubbing to be sure entire surface is covered. For heavier soil, a brief soaking period should be allowed after application, the rubbing continued until
accumulated soil is removed. Cloth should be turned frequently to keep the clean areas “working” with the polish. Never use this polish on food contact surfaces. Rubber
gloves recommended. NOTE: Never use on floors and protect floors from overspray. The products ingredients make a floor slippery. If oversprayed onto  floor, scrub the
floor with detergent and dry thoroughly.

INSTRUCCIONES: LEA Y COMPRENDA LA ETIQUETA Y LA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD (SDS) ANTES DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO. Sdlo aplique este producto sobre la
superficie y seque con un frapo suave, extiéndalo frotando para asegurarse de cubrir toda la superficie. En dreas con suciedad espesa, un periodo de remojo debe
permitirse después de la aplicacion. Sigue frotando hasta que remueva toda a suciedad acumulada. Nunca use este abrillantador sobre superficies en contacto con
allmentos. Lavese las manos completamente despugs de usarlo. Se recomienda el uso de guantes de caucho. NOTA: Nuncalo Use en pisos Y protéjalos de las
salpicaduras. Los ingredientes del producto hacen que el piso se torne resbaloso. Si salpica el piso, tallelo con detergente y séquelo completamente.

DANGER: MAY BE FATAL IF SWALLOWED AND ENTERS AIRWAYS. CAUSES EYE IRRITATION. Avoid contact with eyes, skin, and
clothing. Do not breathe vapors or mists. Wash hands and affected areas thoroughly after handiing. %

FIRST AID: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing for

at least 15 minutes. If eﬁ iritation é)evsims, get medical attention. IF- ON SKIN: Wash vith plenty of water. If skin ritation occurs or persists, get

medical attention. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a Poison Center or physician. Do NOT induce vomiting. IF INHALED: Remove person to

fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing.

START FIRST AID. IMMEDIATELY CALL A POISON CENTER OR PHYSICIAN. EMERGENCY TELEPHONE: 1-866-923-4913

Storage: Keep container tightly closed. Store locked up.

Disposal: Dispose of contents in accordance with allfederal, state and local applicable laws and regulations.

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. FOR COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY.

PELIGRO: PUEDE SER MORTAL EN CASO DE INGESTION Y PENETRACION EN LAS VIAS RESPIRATORIAS. PROVOCA IRRITACION OCULAR.

Evite el contacto con los ojos, la piel y a ropa. No respire los vapores o nieblas. Lévese las manos y las zonas afectadas completamente después de manipular el

producto.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS 0JOS: Enjuague los ojos cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos, Quite los lentes de

contacto, s se usan y resulta fécil. Continde enjuagando por lo menos 15 minutos. Si persiste la iritacion ocular, busque atencion, médical. EN CASO DE CONTACTO

CON LA PIEL: Lave con mucha agua. Si una irrtacién ocurreNy gersisle‘ busque atenciop médica. EN GASO DE INGESTION: Liame inmediatamente a un centro
ASO DE INHALACION: Traslade la persona al aire libre y manténgala en reposo en una posicion
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de control toxicoldgico o a un médico. NO induzca el vémito. EI
confortable para respirar.

COMIENCE A ADMINISTRAR LOS PRIMEROS AUXILIOS. LLAME INMEDIATAMENTE A UN CENTRO DE CONTROL TOXICOLOGICO O A UN MEDICO. TELEFONO DE
EMERGENCIA: 1-866-923-4913

Almacenamiento: Mantenga el contenedor firmemente cerrado. Guérdelo bajo llave.

Eliminacion: Asegure la eliminacion de acuerdo con todas las leyes y regulaciones federales, estatales y locales aplicables.

MANTENGASE ALEJADO DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIOS. PARA USO COMERCIAL E INDUSTRIAL UNICAMENTE.

CONTAINS/CONTIENE: Mineral Oiliaceite mineral (CAS# 8042—4775&, Dipropylene Glycol n-Butyl Ether/éter n-butilico de dipropilén

glicol (29911-28-2) CONTAINS NO PHOSPHORUS/NO CONTIENE FOSFORO
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Manufactured by/Manufacturé pour: @ U S Chemical 316 Hart Street Watertown, Wl 53094 USA
www.uschemical.com - Emergency Phone/Téléphone D’urgence 1-866-923-4913




